OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
To execute a contract with Enterprise FM Trust, through the City-approved Sourcewell Bidding Process, for the Little Rock Police Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with Enterprise FM Trust for the leasing of forty- eight (48) vehicles to be utilized by the Little Rock Police Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total amount is not to exceed \$250,000.00, and funding is available in Crime Intelligence, Account No. 105215.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Currently, the Little Rock Police Department utilizes the Sourcewell Leasing Process to lease forty-eight (48) vehicles to support various operations within the Department, and these vehicles are replaced every twelve (12) months. The Department requests that the lease with Enterprise FM Trust be a one (1)-year lease with an option to extend on a yearly basis for two (2) years. The extension must be mutually agreed on by both parties, or the lease will be terminated.	

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION OCTOBER 20, 2020 AGENDA